

prs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18158 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal and ors.

... Petitioners
/Applicants

v/s.

Amanlluh Ishak Ghojaria

... Respondent

Mr. Ajay Panicker with Mr. Lavanya Panicker i/by M/s Ajay Law Associates for the Petitioners/Applicants
Mr. Sushrit Desai with Ms. Ayesha Pinto i/by M/s Saamya Partners for the Respondents No.1 to 7.
Mr. Akshay Shinde for the Respondent No.8/MMRDA.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 7th July 2025.

P.C.:-

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

1. Let the Registry accept the additional affidavit-in-rejoinder to the Interim Application (L) No.18158 of 2025 filed by 8th July, 2025.
2. Registry to accept the reply of the MMRDA-Respondent No.8, if filed by 8th July, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)