

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18158 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal & Ors. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs
v/s.

Amanullah Ishak Ghojaria ...Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Ajay Panicker a/w Ms. Lavanya Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni a/w Mr. Firoz Bharucha, Mr. Sushrut Desai & Ms. Ayesha Pinto i/by Saamya Partners for Respondent/Defendant Nos.1 to 7.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for the Respondent No.8-MMRDA.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 10th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff shall serve the list of dates and events, synopsis and relevant citations to the Defendants Advocate by 17th July 2025.

2. The response to be served upon the Plaintiff's Advocates by 24th July 2025.

3. The written submissions shall be structured as a point-wise reply to the opposing party's contentions and the case law cited.
4. List the matter on 31st July 2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(Kamal Khata, J.)