

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 OrsPLAINTIFF

V/S

Pagarani Universal Infrastructure Pvt Ltd And 7...DEFENDANT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18158 OF 2025

In

SUITS 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Amanlluh Ishak GhojariaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20759 OF 2025

In

SUITS 610 OF 2019

Narayan Jethanand Pagrani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Shahed Kamal And 103 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 12270 OF 2024

In

SUITS 610 OF 2019

Meena Narayan Pagrani And 2 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Shahed Kamal And 102 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1469 OF 2019
In
SUITS 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Pagarani Universal Infrastructure Pvt Ltd And.7.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3986 OF 2020
In
SUITS 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Pagarani Universal Infrastructure Pvt Ltd And.7.RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Firoz Bharucha a/w Adv. S. Desai and Adv. Ayesha Pinto
i/b Saamy Partners for the Defendant/Respondent No. 1 to 7.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J
DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)