

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18158 OF 2025

In

SUITS 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 Ors .....PETITIONER

V/S

Amanlluh Ishak Ghojaria .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shailesh Shah - Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Rohan Kadam,  
Adv. Ajay Panicker and Adv. Lavanya Panicker i/b Ajay Law  
Associates for the Applicant/Alaintiff.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni - Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Firoz  
Bharucha, Adv. Sushrut Desai and Adv. Ayesha Pinto i/b  
Saamy Partners for the Defendant / Respondent No. 1 to 7  
Adv. Akshay Shinde for the Defendant No.8 (MMRDA)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J**

**DATE : 9th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Part heard. Stand over to 10/12/2025 . Ad-interim relief, if any,  
to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**