

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1604 OF 2026

In

SUITS 610 OF 2019

Shahed Kamal And 97 Ors .....PETITIONER

V/S

Amanlluh Ishak Ghojaria .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Ajay Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for Plaintiff.

Mentioned out of turn.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 1st April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**