

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1604 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 610 OF 2019

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.04.21
15:18:49
+0530

Shahed Kamal & Ors.

....Applicants

Vs.

Pagarani Universal Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

In the matter between

Shahed Kamal & Ors.

....Plaintiffs

Versus

Amanlluh Ishak Ghojaria

....Defendant

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Ajay Panicker, Mr. Lavanya Panicker and Mr. Dhairya Sampat i/by Ajay Law Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumbhakoni, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Firoz Bharucha, Mr. Sushrut Desai, Ms. Ayesha Pinto i/by Saamy Partners for Defendant nos.1 to 7.

Mr. Akshay Shinde for respondent no.8-MMRDA.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 21st APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. After hearing the learned counsel for both the parties, list this matter on 15th June, 2026 under the caption “for directions” for fixing the date of hearing on application for amendment.

2. After hearing for sometime, the Court is of the view that the amendment application is highly contested and would certainly consume more than the regular time for hearing the application. The Court, therefore, will decide on the schedule for hearing on 15th June, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]